General Purpose Corded
Handheld Contact Linear Imager
Bar Code Reader
The Touch 65/95 linear imaging contact
readers are an excellent value for those
seeking a cost-effective solution for general
purpose document handling and retail
applications
Touch 65/90™ Pro provides a complete all
in one multi-interface solution, including
RS-232, USB, Wedge and Wand Emulation
while Touch 65/90 Light provides USB or
PS2 Wedge and RS-232 single models.
Both feature high first pass read rates by
combining excellent reading performance
with advanced code reconstruction for
reading damaged or poorly printed codes,
resulting in higher productivity. Data editing
and data formatting modes are available to
format the collected data as required by the
application software.
The Touch readers are available with 65 mm
/ 2.6 in and 90 mm / 3.5 in reading windows,
for reading standard and wider bar codes.
Features
Wide reading windows: 65 mm / 2.6 in
and 90 mm / 3.5 in
Accurate and high first-pass read rates
with enhanced label reconstruction for
damaged or poorly printed codes
Advanced data formatting and editing
(65/90 Pro)
Multi-interface USB, RS-232, Wedge and
Wand Emulation (65/90 Pro)
Supports GS1 DataBar™ linear codes
T O U C H  6 5 / 9 0  P R O  &  L I G H T
The Touch readers are available in triggered
models. They can also be used as triggerless
readers, by simply disabling the trigger with a
configuration command.
Available in Dark Grey, additional custom
color options are available for a minimum
order quantity.
TM
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s
DECODING CAPABILITY
1D / LINEAR CODES Autodiscriminates all standard 1D codes including GS1 DataBar™ linear
codes
STACKED CODES GS1 DataBar Expanded Stacked; GS1 DataBar Stacked; GS1 DataBar
Stacked Omnidirectional
ELECTRICAL
CURRENT Operating (Typical): 100 mA @ 5 VDC
 Standby/Idle (Typical): < 500 µA @ 5 VDC
INPUT VOLTAGE 5 VDC +/- 5%
ENVIRONMENTAL
AMBIENT LIGHT 0 - 2,000 lux
DROP RESISTANCE Withstands repeated drops from 1.2 m / 3.9 ft onto a concrete surface
ESD PROTECTION (AIR DISCHARGE) 16 kV
HUMIDITY (NON-CONDENSING) 90%
PARTICULATE AND WATER SEALING IP30
TEMPERATURE Operating: 0 to 55 °C / 32 to 131 °F
 Storage/Transport: -20 to 70 °C / -4 to 158 °F
INTERFACES Keyboard Wedge: 65/90 Light; RS-232 / USB / Keyboard Wedge / Wand
Multi-Interface: 65/90 Pro; USB: 65/90 Light; Wand: 65/90 Light
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
COLORS AVAILABLE Dark Grey; Other colors and custom logo options are available for
minimum quantity purchase.
DIMENSIONS Touch 65: 16.4 x 7.8 x 6.3 cm / 6.5 x 3.0 x 2.5 in
 Touch 90: 17.5 x 10.0 x 8.0 cm / 6.9 x 3.9 x 3.1 in
WEIGHT Touch 65: 160.0 g / 5.6 oz
 Touch 90: 195.0 g / 6.9 oz
READING PERFORMANCE
IMAGER SENSOR CCD Solid-state 2048 pixels
PRINT CONTRAST RATIO (MINIMUM) Light Models: 25%
 Pro Models: 15%
READ RATE (MAXIMUM) 256 reads/sec.
READING INDICATORS Beeper (Adjustable Tone); Good Read LED
RESOLUTION (MAXIMUM) Touch 65: 0.100 mm / 4 mils
 Touch 90: 0.130 mm / 5 mils
READING RANGES
TYPICAL DEPTH OF FIELD Minimum distance determined by symbol length and scan angle.
 Printing resolution, contrast, and ambient light dependent.
 5 mils: 0 to 2.5 cm / 0 to 1.0 in
 7.5 mils: 0 to 4.3 cm / 0 to 1.7 in
 10 mils: 0 to 5.0 cm / 0 to 2.0 in
 13 mils: 0 to 6.8 cm / 0 to 2.7 in
 20 mils: 0 to 8.0 cm / 0 to 3.2 in
SAFETY & REGULATORY
AGENCY APPROVALS The product meets necessary safety and regulatory approvals for its
intended use.
 The Quick Reference Guide for this product can be referred to for a
complete list of certifications.
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE Complies to China RoHS; Complies to EU RoHS
UTILITIES
DATALOGIC ALADDIN™ Datalogic Aladdin configuration program is available for download at no
charge
OPOS / JAVAPOS JavaPOS Utilities are available for download at no charge
 OPOS Utilities are available for download at no charge
WARRANTY 5-Year Factory Warranty
Mounts/Stands
90ACC1878  Desk/Wall Holder for Touch 65
(SPC-TOUCH65)
90ACC1879  Desk Holder for Touch 65/90 (SPC-
TOUCH65/90)
© 2007-2009 Datalogic Scanning Inc.
extent under U.S. and international laws.
prohibited without express written consent
from Datalogic Scanning, Inc.
Datalogic is a registered trademark of Datalogic
S.p.A. in many countries and the Datalogic logo,
Datalogic Aladdin, PuzzleSolver and Touch are
trademarks of Datalogic S.p.A.
Other brand and product names may be
trademarks of their respective owners.
Product specifications are subject to change
without notice.
DS-TOUCH-EN  20090727
T O U C H  6 5 / 9 0  P R O  &  L I G H T
Legacy Technology Services
866-271-9891
Call now to talk to an expert
About us
• Legacy Technology Services is a leading nationwide provider of mobile
computing, barcode, printers and point of sale equipment and services.
• For over a decade, thousands of clients across North America have trusted
us to provide equipment from leading manufacturers backed by the services
to support them.
Latest Hardware from top manufacturers
• Legacy handles virtually every major manufacturer of mobile computing,
barcoding and point of sale equipment.
Expert Repair and Maintenance services
• Legacy is one of the best repair facilities in North America
Discontinued product sourcing
• They don't make it anymore? Our inventory also includes manufacturer
close-outs and discontinued equipment to support our clients legacy
infrastructure.
Trade-in and Disposal services
• That old equipment laying around your facility may still have some value.
Legacy routinely purchases equipment from our clients around the globe.
• Data destruction
• Hardware disposal
• Auditing services
Dedicated client account team
• Dedicated, highly trained account managers are here to answer all your
questions and provide top notch service.
Equipment rental services
• Sometimes renting is a better solution, Legacy's huge rental inventory provides the
equipment you need for temporary needs and projects.
Legacy, Inc.,
160 West Road,
Ellington, CT 06029
Toll Free: 866-271-9891
Fax: 888-522-4684
Some brands we carrySome brands we carry
We Rent & Sell All Types Of  Barcode Equipment